
MAR.30.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 583 

Regi8ter of S'U1'1Jt1Jors. 

Office of the Minister of Lands, Wellington, 25th March, 1933. 

I N pursuance of section 18 of the Surveyors Registration Act, 1928, a certified copy of the names, qualifications, and 
addresses entered in the Register of Surveyors as at 31st December, 1932, is published for general information. 

Under the heading of qualifications is shown the section under which the surveyor has been registered. 
The sections under which surveyors are registered are as follows :-
.. 6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the prescribed fee and subject to the provisions of this Act be entitled to be 

registered under this Act as a surveyor who-
.. (a) Obtains a certificate of competency as a surveyor after examination in accordance with the rules of the Board; or 
"(b) Holds a recognized certificate as hereinafter defined granted out of New Zealand, and who satisfies the Board that 

he has had such experience in New Zealand of the duties of a surveyor as may be prescribed by the rules of 
the Board. 

"7. Every person who at the commencement of this Act is registered as a licensed sur,eyor in accordance with the 
provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered 
as a snrveyor under this Act and to receive a certificate of registration under the hand of the Registrar." 

55 
251 

226 
73 

227 
!l77 
III 
181 
235 

12 

442 
176 
309 

396 
463 

461 
398 
168 

289 
188 
133 

61 
142 

166 

310 

391 
286 
175 
llO 
149 
260 
139 
347 
99 

100 

2 
3ll 
312 
308 
376 

79 
162 
104 

3 

415 
455 
313 
230 

4 
67 

129 
101 

43 
170 

E 

l/l/2!J 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

8/10/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

20/10/31 
1/1/29 

30/4/29 

4/3/30 
16/ll/32 

14/10/32 
1/4/30 
1/.1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

30/4/29 

24/1/30 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

31/5/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
30/4/29 
30/4/29 

1/1/29 
8/10/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

6/10/30 
2!l/7/32 
30/4/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands. 

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS. 

ADAMS, Alfgar Vivian 
ADAMS, Charles Edward, D.Se. 

ADAMS, Ernest Feltus 
ADAMS, Harold Arthur 
ADAMS, James Henry 
ADDISON, John Royden 
ALcOCK, Norman Forrest 
ANDERSON, ,Tohn Edward 
ANDREWS, Thomas Tripp 
ARMlT, William David 

ARTHURS, John Patrick 
ATKINSON, Hugh Ronald 
ASHCROFT, Albert Edward 

BABER, Arthur Edward 
BAGGE, ReginRld .John 

BAILEY, Alfred Aston 
BAILEY, Frederick William 
BAKER, James George Charles 

BALLANTYNE, Garth Carsley 
BANKS, Robert Lindsay 
BARKER, Ernest Christ.opher 

BARLOW, Peter William George 
BARNETT, Charles Oldfield 

BAsmE, Frederick Co,ell •• 

BASSTIAN, Ba.il Christoph~r 

BEACH, Charles Harold 
BEERE, Wynford Ormsby 
BINES, Arthur David 
BmKMYER, James Bruce 
BLAOK, William Prentice 
BLAOKMAN, Thomas Roland 
BLAIKIE, George Armstrong 
BLAIKIE, James Armstrong 
BLAKE, Edward Vincent 

BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius 

BOGLE, Archibald Hugh 
BOOKER, Young .. 
BORLASE, William 
BRENTON, Frederick Edward 
BRICKELL, Richard Goulden 
BRIDGE, Arthur Hastings 
BRIDGE, Charles Hastings 
BRIDGES, George Arthur 
BROOK, Thomas .. 

BROUGHTON, Robert Stuart 
BUCKERIDGE, Edward 'Villiam 
BUCKHURST, Wilfrid Henry Blyth 
BULL, Raymond Douglas 

BULLARD, George Henry 
BORNI,EY, Frank Rupert 
BURRELL, Martin Herbert Braithwaite 
BURRELL, Vincent George Braithwaitt' 

BURT, Thomas Ramsay 
BYGRAVE, Wilham Leonard 

Section 7 
7 

7 
7 

.. 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 

.. 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Scction 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 

7 
7 
7 

7 
7 

7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 

7 
7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 
7 

7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 

Lands and Survey, New Plymouth. 
Government Astronomer, Dominion Ob. 

servatory, Wellington. 
P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Lands and Survey, Dunedin. 

I P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Private Box, Collingwood, Nelson. 

, Kaikohe. 
i Borough Engineer's Office, Thame~. 

Campbell's Building8, High Street, Auckland. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, New Ply. 

mouth. 
J,auds and Survey, Head Office, Wellington. 
Katikati, Bay of Plenty. 
17 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland. 

Stafford Road, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W. 
Care of Miss Olark, Clark Street, Khandallah, 

Wellingt.on. 
Station Road, Otahuhu, Auckland. 
6 Fairfax Avenue, Penrose, Auckland. 
Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box n, 

Otautau, via InvercargiU. 
4 Rarawa Street, Mount Eden, Auokland. 
56 Tl'es Street, Oamaru. 
Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square, 

Christchurch. 
Lands and Survey, Napier. 
Care of Rey. A. F. Giddings West, Smith· 

wick, Staffs, England. 
Care of Cit.y Engineer's Department, Wei· 

Iington. 
Southland County Enginrer, Clyde Street, 

Invercargill. 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington. 
Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington. 
Waiohua Road, Ellerslie, Auckland. 
Opotiki. 
Oounty Office, Waimate, Canterbury. 
28 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
City Engiueer's Offico, Wellington. 
Devon Street, Gore. 
508 New Zealand Insurance Bnildings, Auck. 

land. 
508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck. 

land. 
10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui. 
96A Nixon Street, Hamilton. 
514 George Street, Dunedin. 
Pongaroa. 
10 Grant Street, Dunedin. . 
Care of City Council Office, Christchurch. 
10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
Beswick Street, Timaru. 
Valuer.General, Valuation Department, Wei· 

lington. 
II Arawa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland. 
Te Papatapu, Te Mata. 
JJands Depaltment, Suva, Fiji. 
Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Fede. 

rated Malay States. 
11 Hataitai Road, Hataitai, Wellington. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Napier. 
HI St. Andrew_ Road, Epsom, Auckland. 
508 Now Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen 

Street, Auckland. 
Lands and Survey. Napier. 
Lands Department, Suva. Fiji. 


