Register of Surveyors.

Office of the Minister of Lands, Wellington, 25th March, 1933.

In pursuance of section 18 of the Surveyors Registration Act, 1928, a certified copy of the names, qualifications, and addresses entered in the Register of Surveyors as at 31st December, 1932, is published for general information. Under the heading of qualifications is shown the section under which the surveyor has been registered. The sections under which surveyors are registered are as follows:—

"6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the received.

"6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the prescribed fee and subject to the provisions of this Act be entitled to be registered under this Act as a surveyor who—

"(a) Obtains a certificate of competency as a surveyor after examination in accordance with the rules of the Board; or

"(b) Holds a recognized certificate as hereinafter defined granted out of New Zealand, and who satisfies the Board that

he has had such experience in New Zealand of the duties of a surveyor as may be prescribed by the rules of the Board.

"7. Every person who at the commencement of this Act is registered as a licensed surveyor in accordance with the provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered as a surveyor under this Act and to receive a certificate of registration under the hand of the Registrar."

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS.

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS.				
Registra- tion No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualifications.	Address.
55 251	$\frac{1/1/29}{1/1/29}$	Adams, Alfgar Vivian Adams, Charles Edward, D.Sc	Section 7	Lands and Survey, New Plymouth. Government Astronomer, Dominion Observatory, Wellington.
226	1/1/29	Adams, Ernest Feltus	,, 7	P.O. Box 5, Thames.
73	1/1/29	Adams, Harold Arthur	,, 7	Lands and Survey, Dunedin.
227	1/1/29	Adams, James Henry	,, 7	P.O. Box 5, Thames.
377	8/10/29	Addison, John Royden	Section 6 (1) (a)	Private Box, Collingwood, Nelson.
111 181	1/1/29 $1/1/29$	Alcock, Norman Forrest Anderson, John Edward	Section 7	Kaikohe. Borough Engineer's Office, Thames.
235	1/1/29	Andrews, Thomas Tripp	", 7	Campbell's Buildings, High Street, Auckland.
12	1/1/29	ARMIT, William David	,, 7	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, New Ply-
440	00 /10 /91	Appregna John Botniels	Section 6 (1) (a)	mouth. Lands and Survey, Head Office, Wellington.
$\frac{442}{176}$	$\frac{20/10/31}{1/1/29}$	ARTHURS, John Patrick ATKINSON, Hugh Ronald	Section 6 (1) (a) Section 7	Katikati, Bay of Plenty.
309	30/4/29	Ashcroft, Albert Edward	,, 7	17 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland.
000	4 /0 /00	D 4 (1 E) 1		CL CL ID I A L C I NOW
$\begin{array}{c} 396 \\ 463 \end{array}$	$\frac{4/3/30}{16/11/32}$	BABER, Arthur Edward BAGGE, Reginald John	Section 6 (1) (a)	Stafford Road, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W. Care of Miss Clark, Clark Street, Khandallah,
461	14/10/32	BAILEY, Alfred Aston	Section 6 (1) (a)	Wellington. Station Road, Otahuhu, Auckland.
398	1/4/30	BAILEY, Alfred Aston	Section 7	6 Fairfax Avenue, Penrose, Auckland.
168	1/1/29	Baker, James George Charles	,, 7	Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box 5,
200	•	D 0 11 0 1	_	Otautau, via Invercargill.
$\frac{289}{188}$	$\frac{1/1/29}{1/1/29}$	BALLANTYNE, Garth Carsley BANKS, Robert Lindsay	,, 7 ,, 7	4 Rarawa Street, Mount Eden, Auckland. 56 Tees Street, Oamaru.
133	1/1/29 $1/1/29$	Banks, Robert Lindsay	", 7	Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square,
			**	Christehureh.
61	1/1/29	BARLOW, Peter William George	,, 7	Lands and Survey, Napier.
142	1/1/29	BARNETT, Charles Oldfield	,, 7	Care of Rev. A. F. Giddings West, Smithwick, Staffs, England.
166	1/1/29	BASIRE, Frederick Covell	,, 7	Care of City Engineer's Department, Wel-
310	30/4/29	Basstian, Basil Christopher	,, 7	lington. Southland County Engineer, Clyde Street,
		-		Invercargill.
$\frac{391}{286}$	$\frac{24/1/30}{1/1/29}$	Beach, Charles Harold Beere, Wynford Ormsby	,, 7 ,, 7	City Engineer's Department, Wellington. Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington.
175	1/1/29	Beere, Wynford Ormsby Bines, Arthur David		Waiohua Road, Ellerslie, Auckland.
110	1/1/29	BIRKMYER, James Bruce	", 7	Opotiki.
149	1/1/29	Black, William Prentice	., 7	County Office, Waimate, Canterbury.
260	1/1/29	BLACKMAN, Thomas Roland	,, 7	28 Victoria Street, Hamilton.
$\frac{139}{347}$	$\frac{1/1/29}{31/5/29}$	BLAIKIE, George Armstrong BLAIKIE, James Armstrong	,, 7 ,, 7	City Engineer's Office, Wellington. Devon Street, Gore.
99	1/1/29	BLAKE, Edward Vincent	-	508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck-
		-		land.
100	1/1/29	BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius	,, 7	508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auckland.
2	1/1/29	Bogle, Archibald Hugh	,, 7	10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui.
311	30/4/29	BOOKER, Young	,, 7	96a Nixon Street, Hamilton.
312	30/4/29	Borlase, William	,, 7 7	514 George Street, Dunedin.
$\frac{308}{376}$	1/1/29 8/10/29	Brenton, Frederick Edward Brickell, Richard Goulden	10 "0 "0 "	Pongaroa. 10 Grant Street, Dunedin.
79	1/1/29	Bridge, Arthur Hastings	G	Care of City Council Office, Christchurch.
162	1/1/29	BRIDGE, Charles Hastings		10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
104	1/1/29	Bridges, George Arthur		Beswick Street, Timaru.
3	1/1/29	Brook, Thomas	,, 7	Valuer-General, Valuation Department, Wellington.
415	6/10/30	BROUGHTON, Robert Stuart	Section 6 (1) (a)	11 Arawa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland.
455	29/7/32	BUCKERIDGE, Edward William	Section 7	Te Papatapu, Te Mata.
313	30/4/29	Buckhurst, Wilfrid Henry Blyth		Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.
230	1/1/29	Bull, Raymond Douglas	,, 7	Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Federated Malay States.
4	1/1/29	BULLARD, George Henry	,, 7	11 Hataitai Road, Hataitai, Wellington.
67	1/1/29	BURNLEY, Frank Rupert	,, 7	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Napier.
129	1/1/29	BURRELL, Martin Herbert Braithwaite	,, 7	111 St. Andrews Road, Epsom, Auckland.
101	1/1/29	Burrell, Vincent George Braithwaite	,, 7	508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
43	1/1/29	Burt, Thomas Ramsay	,, 7	Lands and Survey. Napier.
170	1/1/29	BYGRAVE, William Leonard	_	Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.
-	177			